No. 2016-19"), respectively. ASU No. 2016-08, ASU No. 2016-10, ASU No. 2016-12, and ASU No. 2016-19 provide
supplemental adoption guidance and clarification to ASU No. 2014-09, and must be adopted concurrently with the
adoption of ASU No. 2014-09, cumulatively referred to as "Topic 606".

On January 1, 2018, the company adopted Topic 606 applying the full retrospective method. The primary impact of
adoption relates to the application of principal versus agent indicators and the determination of whether goods and
services are distinct. In addition, the company is deferring certain revenue due to the determination of when transfer of
control occurs. The deferrals are expected to be recognized within a year of the transaction date.

Edgar Filing: ARROW ELECTRONICS INC - Form 10-Q

16

8

Edgar Filing: ARROW ELECTRONICS INC - Form 10-Q

17

ARROW ELECTRONICS, INC.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Dollars in thousands except per share data)
(Unaudited)

The following table presents the effect of the adoption of Topic 606, ASU No. 2017-07, and other prior period
reclassifications.

Quarter Ended September 30, 2017 Nine Months Ended September 30, 2017
As
Previously
Reported

Adjustments
Adjusted
for New
Standards

As
Previously
Reported

Adjustments
Adjusted for
New
Standards

Sales $6,953,740 $ (97,632 ) $6,856,108 $19,178,638 $ (163,524 ) $19,015,114
Cost of sales 6,110,382 (96,841 ) 6,013,541 16,751,427 (164,101 ) 16,587,326
Gross profit 843,358 (791 ) 842,567 2,427,211 577 2,427,788
Operating expenses:
Selling, general, and
administrative expenses 552,896 (240 ) 552,656 1,600,762 (799 ) 1,599,963

Depreciation and amortization 38,574 — 38,574 113,096 — 113,096
Restructuring, integration, and
other charges 15,896 — 15,896 55,817 — 55,817

607,366 (240 ) 607,126 1,769,675 (799 ) 1,768,876
Operating income 235,992 (551 ) 235,441 657,536 1,376 658,912
Equity in earnings of affiliated
companies 1,216 — 1,216 2,865 — 2,865

Gain (loss) on investments,
net (15,000 ) 1,971 (13,029 ) (14,250 ) 5,466 (8,784 )

Loss on extinguishment of
debt 786 — 786 59,545 — 59,545

Employee benefit plan
expense — 1,850 1,850 — 5,547 5,547

Interest and other financing
expense, net 39,748 363 40,111 120,179 719 120,898

Income before income taxes 181,674 (793 ) 180,881 466,427 576 467,003
Provision for income taxes 46,199 (227 ) 45,972 114,998 130 115,128
Consolidated net income 135,475 (566 ) 134,909 351,429 446 351,875
Noncontrolling interests 845 — 845 3,352 — 3,352
Net income attributable to
shareholders 134,630 (566 ) 134,064 348,077 446 348,523

Net income per share:
Basic* $1.52 $ — $1.52 $3.92 $ — $3.92
Diluted* $1.50 $ — $1.50 $3.87 $ 0.01 $3.88
* The sum of the as previously reported and as adjusted may not agree to totals, as presented, due to rounding.
 Topic 606 impacted sales and cost of sales. ASU No. 2017-07 and other reclassifications impacted operating and non-operating expenses.

9

Edgar Filing: ARROW ELECTRONICS INC - Form 10-Q

18

ARROW ELECTRONICS, INC.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Dollars in thousands except per share data)
(Unaudited)

The following table presents the effect of the adoption of Topic 606, ASU No. 2017-07, and other prior period
reclassifications for 2017.

First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter Year to Date